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ENROLLED .
Senate Bill No. 149

(By MR. TAyLOR, of Mingo)

[Passed March 8, 1951; in effect July 1, 1951.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section nine, article two, chapter
sixty of the code of Wes'; Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to salaries and
traveling expenses of members of the West Virginia liquor
control commission.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section nine, article two, chapter sixty of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 9. Salaries and Traveling Expenses—Each

2 member of the commission shall receive a salary of seven

3 thousand dollars per annum and his actual and necessary

4 traveling expenses incurred in the performance of his

5 duties.
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